initiatives to drive growth

Charting Our Future

Through Two Key Strategies…

4

Partners with power

generation customers

to maintain cost-

effective energy

solutions

Provides a broad range

of contract mining

services for producers

of industrial minerals

Manages a

growing portfolio

of mineral and

royalty interests

+

®

Redevelops mitigated

properties with a

focus on solar and

other energy-related

projects

Grow and Diversify
Protect

the Core

Provides mitigation

and environmental

restoration solutions

to an expanding

customer base

(1) 2023 results include a long-lived asset impairment charge of $65.9 million, or $50.7 million, after taxes of $15.2 million, using the 23% statutory tax rate.

(2)   Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA and Net Cash are non-GAAP measures and should not be considered in isolation or as substitutes for GAAP measures. See non-GAAP explanations and reconciliations to GAAP measures

beginning on page 33.

(3) Net Cash at December 31, 2023, calculated as cash of $85.1 million less total debt of $36.0 million.

NACCO Industries (NYSE: NC) – At a Glance

5

Year Ended December 31, 2023

As Reported Adjustments Adjusted

Operating loss (1) ($70.1) $65.9 ($4.2)

Income (loss) before

income taxes (1) ($64.2) $65.9 $1.7

Net income (loss) (1) ($39.6) $50.7 $11.1

Consolidated

Adjusted EBITDA(2) $27.5 - $27.5

Net Cash (2)(3) $49.2 - $49.2

Revolver Availability $105.1 - $105.1

▪ Priorities for Cash

➢ Invest in projects with high internal rates of

return that leverage our competitive strengths

to advance our growth and diversification

strategy

➢ Fund required capital expenditures

➢ Return cash to stockholders through dividends

and, as appropriate, share repurchases

▪ Maintain a conservative leverage ratio

Key Metrics Positioned for Growth

In millions

Coal Mining
Segment

7

Power Plant Operation

& Maintenance

Electricity Sales

Regulatory Matters

Load & Haul

Coal Handling

Reclamation

Bond Release

North American Coal operates surface coal mines under long-term